
Parenting Coordinator List 

Aurora 

Last Name First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

 Klenke Daniel F. 563 W Galena Blvd.  Aurora, IL 
60506 

630-896-1020 danklenke.avocat@gmail.com 

 

 

Cook County 

Last Name First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

Acuna Michelle 909 Euclid, #1863 Arlington 
Heights, IL 
60006 

773-453-5778 michelleacunalcsw@gmail.com 

 

DeKalb County 

Last Name First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

      

 

DuPage County 

Last Name First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

*Spanish speaking parenting coordinator  
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Birt Erin N 2100 Manchester Rd 
Ste B #954 

Wheaton 
IL 60187 

630-891-2478 erinbirt@birtlaw.com & 
service@birtlaw.com     

Borsellino Rachel L 959 W. Ogden Ave. Naperville 
IL  60563 

815-662-5250 rachel@borsellinolaw.net 
 

Galasso Nicholas J 311 S. County Farm 
Rd Ste G 

Wheaton, 
IL 60187 

630-949-2061 nickj@galassoPC.com  

Harvey Tania 2100 Manchester Rd 
Ste B #1630 

Wheaton 
IL 60187 

312-803-5845 tharvey@tkhfamilylaw.com 
 

McCumber Sean 1230 E. Diehl Rd 
Suite # 325 

Naperville 
IL 60563 

630-445-2355 smccumber@blachalaw.com 

Mirabella Lynn M 1737 S. Naperville 
Rd. Ste 100 

Wheaton 
IL 60189 

630-665-7300 lynn@mkfmlaw.com 
 

Plonis Mary 2272 W. 95th Street 
Ste 110B 

Naperville 
IL 60564 

630-269-0716 mary@nclinical.com 

 

 

 

Elgin 

Last Name First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

Wozniak Danelle 16 North Airlite St., 
Unit 3 

 

Elgin, IL 
60123 

847-452-9267 dmw@dwozniaklaw.com 

 

 

Kendall/Will Counties 
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Last Name First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

      

 

Lake County 

Last 
Name 

First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

Heyde* Rachel 48 S. Old Rand 
Rd., Suite 103 

Lake 
Zurich, IL 
60047 

224-778-
3750 

rachel@thecoparentingcooperative.com 

 

Northern Kane 

Last Name First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

Pirtle Julie M 707 W. Main Street West 
Dundee IL 
60118 

847-428-4664 service@pirtlelawgroup.com 

Pucci Julia A 12545 Farm Hill Dr Huntley IL 
60142 

847-426-1866 jpucci@puccilaw.net 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jpucci@puccilaw.net


Tri-Cities/Elburn 

Last Name First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

Bedwell Joshua D 250 W. River Dr., 
Unit 2A 

St. Charles, 
IL 60175 

630-665-7300 joshua@mkfmlaw.com 

Chiero Michael J 127 S. First St., Ste. 
301 

Geneva, IL, 
60134 

331-248-8133 office@chierolaw.com 

Jansons Carolyn  111 Flinn St. Batavia, IL 
60510 

630-406-5440 cdj@batavialaw.com 

Johnson Shelly A. 501 W. State St., Ste. 
203 

Geneva, IL  
60134 

630-845-2600 shelly@sajandassociates.com 

Lengle Philip 2445 Dean St., Ste. G St. Charles, 
IL  60175 

630-587-5600 plengle@weilerlengle.com 

Lonergan Susan M 321 James St., Ste. 
201 

Geneva, IL 
60134 

630-845-0054 sml@lonerganlawltd.com 

Serrano Lidia E 431 Williamsburg 
Ave. 

Geneva, IL 
60134 

630-844-8781 Lidia@SHlawemail.com 

 

Southern Kane 

Last Name First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

Davy Elizabeth 330 N. Division Dr., 
Ste. J 

Sugar 
Grove, IL  
60554 

630-277-8361 elizabethdavylcsw@gmail.com 

 


